Hera – Multiplexer
#blileytakesyoufurther
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
Block Diagram
Part Number Configuration
Description
The Hera Series is an L-band multi-
functional multiplexer (mux/tee) that
operates as a bias-tee, diplexer,
mux/tee to combine DC and/or 10
MHz into the L-band signal. The Hera
Series also operates in reverse to
remove DC, 10 MHz, or both.
FEATURES
✓ 900 to 2,100 MHz bandpass (L-band)
✓ 0.5 dB (L-band) thru loss
✓ 1.3:1 (L-band) VSWR
✓ 90 dB (10 MHz to Rx Port) isolation
✓ Does not degrade phase noise
Multiplexer
Project Identifier
HER  ___ – ___
REV 0.1 2018
DC
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
L-band
A:  SMA
B:  F-type
C: N-type
RF input
A:  SMA
B:  BNC
C: N-type
D: TNC
L-band + RF Output
A:  SMA
B:  F-type
C: N-type
DC
A:  SMA
B:  BNC
C: N-type
D: TNC
DC
Feed
Low
Pass
Filter
L-band
10
MHz
High
Pass
Filter
L-band
+
10 MHz
Form Factor
1: Flange
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
Hera – Multiplexer
Performance Specifications
Parameter Conditions Values Unit
L-band Characteristics MIN TYP MAX
Bandpass 900 2,100 MHz
Thru Loss 0.5 dB
Ripple ±0.3 dB
VSWR 1.3:1
10 MHz Characteristics MIN TYP MAX
Passband 1 100 MHz
Thru Loss 10 MHz to LNB 0.2 dB
Isolation 10 MHz to Rx Port 90 dB
VSWR 1.6:1
DC Characteristics MIN TYP MAX